## RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I,	, residing at	
	, D.O.B	
Operator License #	, Phone #	

In consideration of the Sheriff's Office, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, permitting me to ride in a Sheriff's Office motor vehicle or aircraft and / or performing other duties or associations within the Sheriff's Office of the County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, do hereby remise; release and forever discharge The Board of County Commissioners of Hamilton County Ohio, the Hamilton County Sheriff and their agents and servants, all individually and in their official capacities, and their successors and assigns, and/or his, her, their heirs, executors and administrators, and also any and all other persons, associations and corporations; whether herein named or referred to or not, and who, together with the above named, may be jointly or severally liable to the Undersigned, of and from any and all, and all manner of, actions and causes of action, rights, suits, covenants, contracts, agreements, judgments, claims and demands whatsoever in law or equity, including claims for contribution, arising from and by reason of any and all KNOWN AND UNKNOWN, FORESEEN AND UNFORESEEN bodily and personal injuries or death, damage to property, and the consequences thereof, which heretofore have been, and which hereafter may be sustained by the Undersigned or by any and all other persons, associations and corporations, whether herein named or referred to or not.

Further, in consideration of the Sheriff's Office, county of Hamilton, State of Ohio, permitting me to ride in a Sheriff's Office motor vehicle or aircraft and/or performing other duties or associations within the Sheriff's Office of the County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, the undersigned also expressly declares and agrees:

- 1. That riding in a Sheriff's Office motor vehicle or aircraft and/or performing other duties with the Sheriff's Office is inherently dangerous.
- 2. When riding with Sheriff's Office personnel in a Sheriff's vehicle or aircraft that the undersigned is under the command and control of the officers and/or personnel of the Sheriff's Office.

- 3. No remuneration was received by the undersigned for the benefit of riding in a Sheriff's Office motor vehicle or aircraft and/or performing other duties with the Sheriff's Office.
- 4. That the Undersigned will indemnify and hold harmless the Board of County Commissioners of Hamilton County Ohio, the Sheriff's Office of Hamilton County, Ohio and its agents, from any and every claim or demand of every kind of character, including claims for contribution, which may be asserted by the Undersigned by reason of injuries and /or damages or the effects of consequences thereof in anyway growing out of any accident or incident, or its' results to persons and/or property;
- 5. That this release covers and includes all claims which can or may ever be asserted by any person or persons as heir, or otherwise, as the result of injuries or death and /or damages or the affects or consequences thereof resulting from riding in a Hamilton County, Ohio Sheriff's motor vehicle or aircraft or performing any other functions or duties with the Hamilton County Sheriff's Office.

(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
STATE OF	aa
COUNTY OF )	SS:
On this day of	, before me personally
appeared	to me personally known, and known
to be the persons individually or jointly d	escribed herein and who, duly cautioned and sworn,
executed the above instrument and who a	acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing
thereof.	
My term expires	
-	Notary Public